

PRESS RELEASE

With reference to the press release published yesterday by Safilo Group S.p.A. on the financial results for 2014, the Group specifies that the Board of Directors decided not to propose payment of a dividend to the Annual General Meeting.

About Safilo Group

Safilo Group is the fully integrated Italian eyewear creator and worldwide distributor of quality and trust, leader in the premium sector for sunglasses, optical frames and sports eyewear. Design inspired and brand driven, Safilo translates extraordinary design into excellent products created thanks to a superior craftsmanship expertise dating back to 1878. Internationally present through 30 owned subsidiaries and exclusive distributors in key markets – in North and Latin America, Europe, Middle East and Africa, and Asia Pacific and China –, Safilo is committed to quality distribution in over 130 countries around the world. Safilo's portfolio encompasses proprietary brands – Carrera, Polaroid, Smith Optics, Safilo and Oxydo – and licensed brands Dior, Fendi, Gucci, Alexander McQueen, Banana Republic, Bobbi Brown, BOSS, BOSS Orange, Bottega Veneta, Céline, Fossil, HUGO, J.Lo by Jennifer Lopez, Jack Spade, Jimmy Choo, Juicy Couture, Kate Spade, Liz Claiborne, Marc Jacobs, Marc by Marc Jacobs, Max Mara, Max&Co., Pierre Cardin, Saint Laurent, Saks Fifth Avenue and Tommy Hilfiger.

Listed on the Italian Stock Exchange (ISIN code IT0004604762, Bloomberg SFL.IM, Reuters SFLG.MI), in 2014 Safilo recorded net revenues for Euro 1,178 billion.

Contacts:

Safilo Group Investor Relations Barbara Ferrante Ph. +39 049 6985766 www.safilo.com/en/investors.html

Safilo Group Press Office Milano – Ph. +39 02 77807607 Padua – Ph. +39 049 6986021

Weber Shandwick / Advisory Annamaria Ferrari Ph. +39 02 00641102 aferrari@advisorywebershandwick.it

Lisa Nanu Ph. + 39 02 00641103 Inanu@advisorywebershandwick.it